

City of Smyrna

Issue Sheet File Number: AGR2021-01 City of Smyrna A.Max Bacon City Hall / Council Chambers 2800 King Street Smyrna, GA 30080 770-434-6600 www.smyrnacity.com

Agenda Date: 8/16/2021

Version: 1

Status: Agenda Ready

File Type: Agreement

In Control: City Council

Agenda Number: D.

WARD / COUNCILMEMBER: Ward 7 / Councilmember Lewis Wheaton

\$ IMPACT:

Agenda Title:

Approval of the Agreement between Cobb County and the City of Smyrna for Non-Exclusive Temporary Construction Easement to Construct Improvements within the Oakdale Road Right of Way and authorize the Mayor to sign and execute all related documents.

ISSUE AND BACKGROUND: This Non-Exclusive Temporary Construction Easement Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into on August 16, 2021, as defined herein, by and between COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA, a political subdivision of the State of Georgia (" COUNTY"), and the CITY OF SMYRNA, GEORG IA, a municipal corporation of the State of Georgia, acting by and through its Mayor and City Council ("CITY") for the purpose of allowing the CITY to install six (6) medians within Oakdale Road right of way in areas owned by the COUNTY. The CITY and the COUNTY may be referred to singularly as "Party" or jointly as " Parties".

RECOMMENDATION / REQUESTED ACTION: Staff recommends approval of the Agreement between Cobb County and the City of Smyrna for Non-Exclusive Temporary Construction Easement to Construct Improvements within the Oakdale Road Right of Way.and authorize the Mayor to sign and execute all related documents.